

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he: a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: HNTB Corporation and dated: February 24, 2021

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) NO. 1 Dated June 09, 2021, NO. 2 Dated June 10, 2021

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Three Million Four Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100-----Dollars (\$ 3,475,000.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 2 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Magee Excavation & Development L.L.C

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 21664 Hwy 40

Bush, LA. 70431

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 54896

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Skip Magee

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Owner/ Member

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: June 15, 2021

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by L.A.R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by L.A.R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)***BID FOR:** Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
201-01-00100	0.53	Acre	102,000.00	54,060.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVES (FULL DEPTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-02000	368.7	Square Yard	20.00	7,374.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES (VARIABLE THICKNESS)(INCLUDING SAW CUT ALONG PROPERTY LINE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-06100	1552.8	Square Yard	20.00	31,056.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (INCLUDING INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB) (9" +/- THICKNESS)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-32500	11235.3	Square Yard	20.00	224,706.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ REMOVAL OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-38240	4	Each	28.00	112.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-05-00100	1	Lump Sum	340,000.00	340,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ TEMPORARY HAY OR STRAW BALES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
204-02-00100	58	Each	11.00	638.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ TEMPORARY SILT FENCING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
204-06-00100	6212.0	Linear Foot	1.50	9,318.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ CLASS II BASE COURSE (18" THICK)(#57 CRUSHED LIMESTONE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
302-02-18000	1722.3	Square Yard	85.00	146,395.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING ROADBED (6" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
306-02-00100	13455.0	Square Yard	0.01	134.55

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (HARD)(6" MIN. THICK ASPHALT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
402-02-00100	250.0	Square Yard	33.00	8,250.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.**All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.**

BF-2

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ NON-MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (AGGREGATE) (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
402-03-00100	100.0	Cubic Yard	100.00	10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
601-01-00300	10558.5	Square Yard	75.00	791,887.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PERVIOUS)(10" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
601-01-00500	2213.5	Square Yard	95.00	210,282.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)(CROSSOVERS & TURNOUTS)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
601-02-00900	298.0	Square Yard	75.00	22,350.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ ADJUSTING MANHOLES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04-00100	2	Each	1,675.00	3,350.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04-00200	29	Each	1,675.00	48,575.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ ADJUSTING JUNCTION BOXES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04-00300	2	Each	1,675.00	3,350.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS (6" DIAMETER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
703-03-00100	3597.3	Linear Foot	45.00	161,878.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE WALK (5" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-01-00200	478.7	Square Yard	55.00	26,328.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE WALK (8" THICK)(ADA RAMP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-01-00500	80.3	Square Yard	140.00	11,242.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-02-00300	1387.0	Square Yard	65.00	90,155.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-3

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ INCIDENTAL CONCRETE PAVING (5" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-03-00200	58.6	Square Yard	55.00	3,223.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (5" HIGH INTEGRAL BARRIER TYPE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00200(A)	844.4	Linear Foot	18.00	15,199.20

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (8" HIGH INTEGRAL BARRIER TYPE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00200(B)	565.0	Linear Foot	22.00	12,430.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE)(6" HIGH)(24" WIDE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00300(A)	197.8	Linear Foot	30.00	5,934.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE)(6" HIGH)(36" WIDE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00300(B)	3665.2	Linear Foot	35.00	128,282.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-03-00200	5129.7	Linear Foot	30.00	153,891.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	70,000.00	70,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TIFWAY419 BERMUDA – CYNODON DACTYLON			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
714-01-00300	1042.0	Square Yard	16.00	16,672.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TOPSOIL, 9" DEPTH			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
715-01-00100	178.0	Cubic Yard	48.00	8,544.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ MONDO GRASS – OPHIOPOGON JAPONICUS (1 GALLON)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
719-01-06020	121	Each	11.00	1,331.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ DWARF ABELIA – ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA 'SHERWOODII' (3 GALLON)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
719-01-06060(A)	69	Each	28.00	1,932.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-4

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)***BID FOR:** Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>RED DRIFT ROSE – ROSA ‘MEIGALPIO’ (3 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-01-06060(B)	49	Each	45.00	2,205.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MISCANTHUS – MISCANTHUS SINENSIS ‘YAKUSHIMA DWARF’ (3 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-01-06060(C)	128	Each	30.00	3,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CREeping JUNIPER – JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS ‘WILTONII’ (5 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-01-06080	69	Each	56.00	3,864.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>EASTERN REDBUD – CERCIS CANADENSIS (45 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-01-06180(A)	44	Each	1,105.00	48,620.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>JAPANESE BLUEBERRY – ELAEOCARPUS DECIPENS (45 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-01-06180(B)	12	Each	1,028.00	12,336.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>YAUPON HOLLY – ILEX VOMITORIA (45 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-01-06180(C)	27	Each	900.00	24,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>TOP DRESSING MULCH (3" DEPTH) (PINE STRAW)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-02-00100	710	Square Yard	5.00	3,550.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>BED PREPARATION (10" DEPTH)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
719-03-00300	710	Square Yard	22.50	15,975.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>PROJECT SITE LABORATORY (EQUIPPED)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
722-02-00100	1	Each	28,000.00	28,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>GRANULAR MATERIAL (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
723-02-00100	896.0	Cubic Yard	30.00	26,880.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MOBILIZATION</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	169,799.56	169,799.56

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.**All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.**

BF-5

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
731-02-00100	262.0	Each	9.00	2,358.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-01000	17819.9	Linear Foot	1.10	19,601.89

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (6" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-01020	6135.7	Linear Foot	2.00	12,271.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-01040	66.0	Linear Foot	2.80	184.80

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (12" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-01060	20.0	Linear Foot	6.70	134.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-02080	122.0	Linear Foot	13.40	1,634.80

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - STRAIGHT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-04-01020	29	Each	280.00	8,120.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (BICYCLE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-04-02000	29	Each	362.00	10,498.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SIGNAL POLE (SINGLE MAST ARM, 20FT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
736-04-10200	1	Each	18,750.00	18,750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SIGNAL HEADS (3 SECTION, 12 INCH LED LENS, R, Y, G)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
736-05-30000	2	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX (TYPE E)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
736-10-00200	1	Each	878.00	878.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-6

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation
(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)
JP Bid No. 50-00133684
Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CONDUIT (1" HDPE, SCHEDULE 80)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
736-11-00100	70.0	Linear Foot	13.00	910.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# HYDRO-SEEDING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
739-01-00100	0.5	Acre	11,165.00	5,582.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
740-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	22,000.00	22,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ADJUSTING WATER VALVE AND METER BOX			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
741-11-00200	3	Each	550.00	1,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00034	70.0	Linear Foot	5.50	385.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-1	1	Lump Sum	5,500.00	5,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# GEOGRID			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-2	2213.5	Square Yard	7.00	15,494.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SAW CUTTING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-3	1044	Inch Linear Foot	1.50	1,566.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-4	7280	Inch Linear Foot	1.50	10,920.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CLEANING EXISTING CATCH BASINS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-5	31	Each	1.50	46.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CLEANING EXISTING MANHOLES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-6	2	Each	1,100.00	2,200.00

Wordings for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-7

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
 Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>IRRIGATION SYSTEM (FURNISHED AND INSTALLED)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-7	1	Lump Sum	13,000.00	13,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>4 INCH PVC CONDUIT (IN EARTH)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-8	513.0	Linear Foot	9.00	4,617.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>LOOP DETECTOR</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-9	1	Each	1,900.00	1,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-10	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>TRAFFIC SIGNAL FOUNDATION</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-11	1	Each	3,835.00	3,835.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE REMOVAL & DELIVERY TO JEFF PARISH DPW FACILITY</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-12	1	Each	2,750.00	2,750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>SEWER MAIN (8") (PVC/SDR 26 PIPE)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-108	90.0	Linear Foot	118.00	10,620.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>NORMAL DEPTH MANHOLE (BRICK)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-411	2	Each	4,800.00	9,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>2" BORED CONDUIT</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
101	3145.0	Linear Foot	20.80	65,416.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>2" SCH 80 PVC CONDUIT</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
102	85.0	Linear Foot	10.50	892.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>TRENCH AND BACKFILL</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
103	85.0	Linear Foot	5.50	467.50

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-8

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
 Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>18" X 12" X 12" UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
104	17	Each	1,060.00	18,020.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONDUCTOR, #3 AWG</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
105	255.0	Linear Foot	4.00	1,020.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONDUCTOR, #6 AWG</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
106	14530.0	Linear Foot	1.90	27,607.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONDUCTOR, 2/C #10 AWG SO CORD POLE AND BRACKET</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
107	1328.0	Linear Foot	3.35	4,448.80

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MODULAR BREAKAWAY CABLE SYSTEM</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
108	20	Each	380.00	7,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>ELECTRICAL SERVICE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
109	1	Each	25,600.00	25,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>480 VOLT, 100 AMP NEMA 4X DISCONNECT</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
110	1	Each	2,945.00	2,945.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONTROL CENTER CABINET PEDESTAL</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
111	1	Each	4,285.00	4,285.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>28 FOOT HOLOPHANE STREET LIGHT POLE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
112	16	Each	4,925.00	78,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>200 WATT LED STREET LIGHT FIXTURE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
113	16	Each	962.00	15,392.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>16 FOOT TWIN PEDESTRIAN POLE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
114	4	Each	3,275.00	13,100.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-9

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation
(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)
JP Bid No. 50-00133684
Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>250 WATT LED POST TOP FIXTURE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
115	8	Each	1,480.00	11,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>HELICAL FOUNDATION AND MOWING APRON</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
116	16	Each	1,930.00	30,880.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>5/8' X 10' GROUND ROD</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
117	23	Each	70.00	1,610.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING POLE WITH OR WITHOUT CONCRETE BASE IN GRASSY AREA</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
118	1	Lump Sum	1,400.00	1,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>PEDESTRIAN FOUNDATION</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
119	9	Each	1,110.00	9,990.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>120/240 ELECTRICAL SERVICE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
120	1	Each	3,038.00	3,038.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.